Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 37% 40% 33% 31% 43% 33% 39% 40% 16% 37% 30%
Off on the wrong track 51% 53% 49% 52% 52% 44% 53% 53% 48% 71% 45% 47%
Not sure 13% 10% 11% 15% 16% 13% 14% 9% 12% 13% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (493) (507) (216) (232) (351) (201) (698) (138) (123) (41)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 14% 29% 70% 9% 69% 29% 38% 51% 31% 34% 41% 34%
Off on the wrong track 51% 79% 49% 23% 81% 23% 55% 50% 45% 54% 54% 46% 53%
Not sure 13% 7% 22% 8% 10% 8% 16% 12% 4% 15% 12% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (319)  (400) (281)  (301)  (267)  (418) (265) (185) (216) (239) (368)  (177)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 29% 30% 24% 20% 26% 28% 33% 32% 6% 18% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 17% 16% 20% 19% 15% 14% 18% 11% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 9% 10% 17% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 34% 41% 36% 30% 40% 43% 34% 58% 37% 35%
Not sure 8% 3% 7% 8% 10% 11% 8% 2% 6% 9% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (750) (493) (507) (216) (232) (351) (201) (698) (138) (123) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 27% 5% 19% 61% 4% 63% 23% 27% 34% 22% 25% 30% 29%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 20% 25% 3% 26% 14% 19% 21% 15% 17% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 13% 14% 6% 10% 7% 15% 9% 9% 12% 14% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 75% 31% 6% 80% 3% 37% 40% 35% 42% 39% 33% 37%
Not sure 8% 3% 16% 2% 3% 2% 11% 5% 1% 8% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (319)  (400) (281)  (301)  (267)  (418) (265) (185) (216) (239) (368)  (177)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 27% 29% 25% 21% 31% 27% 27% 28% * 21% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 59% 59% 61% 53% 48% 68% 67% 62% * 48% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 13% 12% 15% 26% 21% 4% 6% 10% * 31% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (418) (318) (225) (193) (84) (100) (145) (89) (340) (20) (42) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% * 19% 32% * 29% 31% 24% 22% 23% 28% 30% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% * 70% 56% * 61% 58% 62% 59% 65% 61% 55% 66%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 12% 12% * 9% 11% 14% 19% 12% 10% 15% 12%
Totals 100% * 101%  100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (418) (28) (155) (235) (19) (235) (143) (117) (96) (77) (93) (172) (76)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 51% 45% 51% 44% 45% 50% 55% 46% 55% 50% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 41% 44% 42% 49% 41% 43% 37% 45% 40% 36% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 11% 7% 7% 14% 7% 8% 9% 5% 14% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (504) (403) (236) (268) (112) (107) (179) (106) (314) (107) (62) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 57% 42% 19% 57% * 47% 53% 40% 52% 46% 49% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 37% 49% 51% 39% * 42% 40% 50% 39% 48% 40% 46%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 9% 30% 5% * 11% 7% 9% 10% 6% 11% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% * 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (504) (281) (185) (38) (273) (25) (227) (135) (86) (119) (131) (166) (88)
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5A. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — As a sign of good faith, Mexico should immediately stop the flow of people and drugs through their country
and to our Southern Border. They can do it if they want!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 28% 19% 11% 17% 30% 31% 27% 4% 17% 23%
Good 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 14% 10% 14% 13% 7% 10% 14%
OK 25% 20% 26% 24% 29% 31% 23% 18% 24% 26% 33% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 18% 15% 14% 11% 13% 25% 13% 10%
Terrible 26% 29% 22% 29% 31% 22% 24% 27% 23% 38% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (737) (479) (495) (209) (223) (344) (198) (683) (131) (120) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 3% 21% 46% 4% 56% 19% 26% 24% 18% 24% 23% 27%
Good 12% 5% 9% 23% 4% 22% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 11%
OK 25% 20% 31% 22% 16% 19% 29% 20% 24% 28% 23% 26% 22%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 6% 21% 3% 16% 13% 12% 16% 17% 14% 11%
Terrible 26% 50% 24% 2% 55% 0% 24% 28% 26% 28% 24% 24% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (313)  (383) (278)  (297)  (265) (400) (262) (183) (209) (231) (360)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — Russia has informed us that they have removed most of their people from Venezuela.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 22% 12% 13% 13% 21% 20% 20% 3% 15% 21%
Good 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 12% 20% 17% 4% 10% 12%
OK 38% 35% 36% 40% 39% 39% 40% 34% 39% 35% 36% 43%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 15% 19% 18% 12% 11% 12% 26% 20% 6%
Terrible 16% 17% 12% 19% 17% 15% 15% 16% 12% 32% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (736) (482) (495) (211) (225) (344) (197) (685) (131) (121) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 36% 4% 39% 15% 17% 18% 14% 15% 18% 21%
Good 14% 4% 13% 27% 4% 30% 10% 17% 21% 14% 14% 15% 14%
OK 38% 39% 44% 29% 41% 27% 44% 33% 35% 41% 42% 35% 37%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 5% 22% 3% 13% 19% 13% 12% 16% 16% 14%
Terrible 16% 30% 15% 2% 29% 1% 18% 13% 12% 19% 13% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (977)  (313)  (386) (278)  (296)  (265)  (402) (262) (182) (209) (232) (363)  (173)
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5C. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — ....Fake News will be working hard to find them. Great love all around. Also, big Trade Deal is possible once
U.K. gets rid of the shackles. Already starting to talk!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 23% 15% 14% 12% 21% 26% 22% 3% 14% 24%
Good 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 19% 12% 15% 17% 4% 12% 17%
OK 24% 19% 25% 23% 24% 31% 25% 15% 23% 26% 31% 23%
Bad 17% 17% 16% 19% 22% 17% 16% 14% 16% 29% 15% 10%
Terrible 25% 28% 22% 28% 26% 21% 25% 29% 22% 37% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (735) (478) (496) (211) (224) (343) (196) (681) (131) (122) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 39% 3% 44% 15% 20% 22% 14% 18% 20% 23%
Good 15% 5% 12% 27% 3% 31% 13% 17% 17% 13% 12% 16% 15%
OK 24% 17% 31% 23% 13% 21% 30% 20% 21% 27% 21% 26% 22%
Bad 17% 30% 15% 7% 28% 5% 19% 16% 18% 18% 23% 15% 15%
Terrible 25% 46% 25% 3% 54% 0% 24% 28% 23% 28% 26% 23% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (974)  (312)  (385) (277)  (295)  (265)  (402) (260) (183) (208) (232) (360)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — London part of trip is going really well. The Queen and the entire Royal family have been fantastic. The
relationship with the United Kingdom is very strong. Tremendous crowds of well wishers and people that love our Country. Haven’t seen any
protests yet, but I’'m sure the....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 23% 15% 14% 12% 21% 26% 22% 3% 14% 24%
Good 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 19% 12% 15% 17% 4% 12% 17%
OK 24% 19% 25% 23% 24% 31% 25% 15% 23% 26% 31% 23%
Bad 17% 17% 16% 19% 22% 17% 16% 14% 16% 29% 15% 10%
Terrible 25% 28% 22% 28% 26% 21% 25% 29% 22% 37% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (735) (478) (496) (211) (224) (343) (196) (681) (131) (122) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 39% 3% 44% 15% 20% 22% 14% 18% 20% 23%
Good 15% 5% 12% 27% 3% 31% 13% 17% 17% 13% 12% 16% 15%
OK 24% 17% 31% 23% 13% 21% 30% 20% 21% 27% 21% 26% 22%
Bad 17% 30% 15% 7% 28% 5% 19% 16% 18% 18% 23% 15% 15%
Terrible 25% 46% 25% 3% 54% 0% 24% 28% 23% 28% 26% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (974)  (312)  (385) (277)  (295)  (265)  (402) (260) (183) (208) (232) (360)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — | believe that if people stoped using or subscribing to @ATT, they would be forced to make big changes at
@CNN, which is dying in the ratings anyway. It is so unfair with such bad, Fake News! Why wouldn’t they act. When the World watches @CNN, it
gets a false picture of USA. Sad!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 22% 15% 13% 12% 22% 24% 21% 3% 14% 23%
Good 12% 14% 12% 12% 8% 17% 10% 14% 15% 2% 10% 5%
OK 20% 14% 20% 20% 26% 25% 19% 11% 18% 21% 26% 30%
Bad 17% 14% 15% 18% 22% 18% 14% 13% 14% 31% 19% 12%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 35% 31% 28% 35% 38% 32% 42% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (736) (481) (496) (210) (224) (345) (198) (684) (132) (121) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 17% 38% 3% 43% 16% 20% 18% 14% 18% 19% 22%
Good 12% 4% 10% 25% 2% 28% 11% 10% 19% 13% 11% 14% 10%
OK 20% 10% 27% 22% 7% 18% 24% 20% 13% 20% 16% 22% 22%
Bad 17% 26% 15% 9% 17% 10% 20% 13% 18% 17% 18% 17% 13%
Terrible 33% 59% 32% 6% 71% 1% 30% 37% 31% 36% 38% 28% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (314)  (387) (276)  (297)  (263)  (401) (262) (184) (209) (233) (363)  (172)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5F. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — Just arrived in the United Kingdom. The only problem is that @CNN is the primary source of news available
from the U.S. After watching it for a short while, | turned it off. All negative & so much Fake News, very bad for U.S. Big ratings drop. Why doesn’t
owner @ATT do something?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 16% 14% 12% 25% 28% 23% 5% 17% 26%
Good 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 13% 14% 3% 8% 2%
OK 20% 14% 21% 19% 24% 29% 18% 8% 18% 19% 30% 28%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 18% 20% 20% 13% 13% 13% 34% 15% 15%
Terrible 32% 37% 29% 35% 31% 25% 35% 37% 32% 39% 30% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (733) (479) (493) (210) (224) (343) (195) (680) (132) (120) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 43% 4% 48% 17% 23% 20% 16% 20% 21% 25%
Good 11% 3% 10% 22% 2% 25% 10% 11% 18% 12% 11% 12% 8%
OK 20% 11% 27% 19% 7% 16% 24% 15% 18% 22% 16% 21% 20%
Bad 16% 24% 14% 11% 16% 11% 21% 14% 12% 13% 18% 18% 13%
Terrible 32% 59% 31% 5% 71% 0% 29% 37% 31% 38% 35% 27% 34%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (972)  (313) (385) (274) (296) (261) (400) (262) (183) (208) (232) (363) (169)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — China is subsidizing its product in order that it can continue to be sold in the USA. Many firms are leaving
China for other countries, including the United States, in order to avoid paying the Tariffs. No visible increase in costs or inflation, but U.S. is
taking Billions!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 22% 14% 12% 13% 21% 23% 21% 2% 13% 21%
Good 13% 15% 11% 14% 10% 15% 11% 15% 15% 2% 11% 14%
OK 27% 21% 27% 27% 28% 32% 27% 19% 25% 32% 33% 26%
Bad 18% 19% 18% 19% 23% 21% 15% 17% 17% 29% 21% 12%
Terrible 24% 27% 23% 25% 26% 19% 25% 26% 23% 36% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (732) (477) (495) (208) (224) (344) (196) (681) (132) (120) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 2% 15% 38% 4% 39% 15% 21% 19% 15% 16% 18% 21%
Good 13% 2% 12% 24% 3% 29% 10% 14% 15% 9% 13% 15% 12%
OK 27% 20% 33% 27% 14% 23% 35% 21% 21% 30% 25% 28% 25%
Bad 18% 29% 18% 8% 30% 8% 17% 16% 24% 18% 25% 17% 15%
Terrible 24% 46% 22% 4% 50% 0% 23% 28% 21% 29% 22% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (312)  (384)  (276)  (295)  (262)  (400) (259) (183) (206) (233) (362)  (171)
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5H. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — Thank you! https://t.co/hm6RXLeWpp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 17% 14% 17% 15% 18% 11% 18% 3% 14% 18%
Good 17% 20% 18% 16% 16% 19% 15% 19% 19% 8% 11% 21%
OK 39% 35% 38% 40% 38% 41% 36% 41% 39% 35% 43% 33%
Bad 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 15% 11% 11% 24% 13% 9%
Terrible 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 16% 19% 13% 30% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (946) (711) (469) (477) (206) (222) (335) (183) (658) (129) (120) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 13% 34% 4% 33% 16% 17% 14% 12% 15% 16% 19%
Good 17% 9% 15% 28% 10% 33% 12% 20% 25% 18% 19% 16% 15%
OK 39% 38% 45% 32% 38% 29% 40% 39% 35% 42% 35% 39% 41%
Bad 12% 22% 12% 4% 21% 3% 15% 10% 13% 1% 16% 13% 10%
Terrible 16% 28% 16% 3% 27% 2% 17% 14% 13% 18% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (946) (307) (375) (264) (289) (250) (389) (256) (179) (206) (226) (349) (165)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — ....Kahn reminds me very much of our very dumb and incompetent Mayor of NYC, de Blasio, who has also done
a terrible job - only half his height. In any event, | look forward to being a great friend to the United Kingdom, and am looking very much forward
to my visit. Landing now!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 20% 12% 1% 9% 20% 21% 19% 1% 13% 13%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 6% 12% 10% 4% 10% 13%
OK 21% 16% 23% 19% 25% 29% 19% 10% 20% 20% 27% 22%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 19% 18% 23% 16% 15% 17% 24% 20% 16%
Terrible 36% 41% 31% 42% 37% 27% 39% 42% 35% 51% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (734) (478) (496) (211) (224) (342) (197) (681) (132) (121) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 16% 2% 12% 37% 2% 37% 15% 17% 14% 14% 14% 18% 16%
Good 9% 3% 8% 17% 2% 19% 6% 10% 13% 7% 10% 7% 13%
OK 21% 1% 25% 25% 6% 23% 25% 16% 19% 19% 16% 24% 22%
Bad 18% 19% 21% 13% 13% 17% 20% 17% 21% 21% 18% 19% 13%
Terrible 36% 65% 35% 8% 77% 3% 35% 39% 33% 39% 42% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (313) (388) (273) (294) (262) (402) (259) (183) (206) (234) (362) (172)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — .@SadigKhan, who by all accounts has done a terrible job as Mayor of London, has been foolishly 'nasty’ to the
visiting President of the United States, by far the most important ally of the United Kingdom. He is a stone cold loser who should focus on crime
in London, not me......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 20% 12% 1% 9% 20% 21% 19% 1% 13% 13%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 6% 12% 10% 4% 10% 13%
OK 21% 16% 23% 19% 25% 29% 19% 10% 20% 20% 27% 22%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 19% 18% 23% 16% 15% 17% 24% 20% 16%
Terrible 36% 41% 31% 42% 37% 27% 39% 42% 35% 51% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (734) (478) (496) (211) (224) (342) (197) (681) (132) (121) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 16% 2% 12% 37% 2% 37% 15% 17% 14% 14% 14% 18% 16%
Good 9% 3% 8% 17% 2% 19% 6% 10% 13% 7% 10% 7% 13%
OK 21% 1% 25% 25% 6% 23% 25% 16% 19% 19% 16% 24% 22%
Bad 18% 19% 21% 13% 13% 17% 20% 17% 21% 21% 18% 19% 13%
Terrible 36% 65% 35% 8% 77% 3% 35% 39% 33% 39% 42% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (313) (388) (273) (294) (262) (402) (259) (183) (206) (234) (362) (172)
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5K. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — BIG NEWS! As | promised two weeks ago, the first shipment of LNG has just left the Cameron LNG Export
Facility in Louisiana. Not only have thousands of JOBS been created in USA, we’re shipping freedom and opportunity abroad!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 25% 20% 14% 15% 27% 30% 25% 6% 19% 21%
Good 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 21% 14% 12% 18% 7% 15% 17%
OK 30% 24% 30% 29% 29% 35% 30% 24% 29% 35% 29% 34%
Bad 15% 16% 15% 16% 20% 13% 13% 16% 14% 24% 19% 8%
Terrible 17% 18% 15% 18% 19% 15% 15% 18% 14% 28% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (732) (477) (492) (209) (223) (341) (196) (678) (131) (120) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 47% 4% 51% 20% 24% 24% 18% 24% 23% 23%
Good 16% 6% 16% 28% 3% 32% 13% 18% 20% 15% 14% 18% 17%
OK 30% 32% 35% 21% 30% 13% 35% 25% 26% 32% 29% 29% 29%
Bad 15% 29% 13% 4% 28% 4% 14% 17% 19% 19% 20% 13% 11%
Terrible 17% 30% 17% 1% 34% 0% 18% 15% 11% 18% 13% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (969)  (313)  (381)  (275)  (295)  (262)  (398) (260) (182) (209) (230) (360)  (170)
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5L. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — Kevin Hassett, who has done such a great job for me and the Administration, will be leaving shortly. His very
talented replacement will be named as soon as | get back to the U.S. | want to thank Kevin for all he has done - he is a true friend!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 21% 17% 16% 14% 22% 22% 22% 4% 14% 19%
Good 19% 22% 17% 21% 15% 22% 17% 23% 22% 7% 15% 13%
OK 35% 31% 37% 32% 36% 37% 36% 29% 35% 36% 33% 36%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 9% 30% 19% 12%
Terrible 14% 15% 12% 16% 17% 14% 13% 14% 12% 23% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (731) (478) (492) (210) (223) (342) (195) (677) (132) (121) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 16% 39% 3% 40% 18% 20% 18% 17% 20% 19% 19%
Good 19% 10% 16% 32% 7% 39% 14% 22% 25% 16% 18% 20% 23%
OK 35% 37% 41% 24% 41% 18% 37% 33% 34% 38% 36% 32% 34%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 4% 22% 4% 14% 12% 12% 12% 17% 13% 10%
Terrible 14% 26% 14% 2% 27% 0% 16% 13% 11% 17% 10% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (312) (384) (274) (295) (261) (398) (262) (180) (209) (232) (359) (170)
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5M. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — Hearing word that Russia, Syria and, to a lesser extent, Iran, are bombing the hell out of Idlib Province in Syria,
and indiscriminately killing many innocent civilians. The World is watching this butchery. What is the purpose, what will it get you? STOP!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 19% 21% 14% 12% 12% 22% 21% 21% 3% 13% 14%
Good 16% 18% 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 23% 18% 8% 12% 16%
OK 29% 25% 33% 26% 29% 34% 32% 21% 30% 26% 26% 33%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 19% 21% 13% 13% 13% 24% 25% 15%
Terrible 21% 23% 17% 25% 26% 18% 19% 22% 17% 38% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (731) (480) (487) (207) (222) (341) (197) (677) (133) (117) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 15% 36% 4% 38% 17% 16% 20% 16% 16% 19% 20%
Good 16% 7% 15% 26% 8% 30% 12% 19% 18% 14% 15% 17% 17%
OK 29% 24% 37% 26% 21% 24% 32% 27% 30% 33% 32% 26% 28%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 7% 24% 6% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 16% 13%
Terrible 21% 40% 18% 5% 43% 2% 23% 21% 15% 21% 19% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (312)  (383) (272)  (297)  (261)  (395) (259) (184) (207) (230) (359)  (171)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 4 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets June 3, 2019 — Democrats can’t impeach a Republican President for crimes committed by Democrats. The facts are ‘pouring’
in. The Greatest Witch Hunt in American History! Congress, go back to work and help us at the Border, with Drug Prices and on Infrastructure.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 25% 18% 11% 13% 26% 33% 25% 3% 17% 24%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 15% 10% 9% 13% 7% 6% 22%
OK 21% 15% 22% 20% 25% 31% 18% 9% 19% 25% 27% 16%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 17% 14% 14% 9% 11% 26% 19% 8%
Terrible 32% 37% 28% 36% 32% 26% 33% 40% 31% 39% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (975) (733) (481) (494) (211) (224) (344) (196) (682) (133) (121) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 19% 45% 4% 50% 19% 23% 23% 16% 22% 22% 25%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 1% 23% 10% 14% 12% 13% 9% 14% 12%
OK 21% 13% 27% 21% 8% 19% 25% 15% 23% 22% 18% 23% 19%
Bad 14% 18% 16% 7% 16% 6% 16% 13% 11% 14% 19% 12% 11%
Terrible 32% 62% 29% 5% 71% 2% 30% 35% 31% 36% 32% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%

Unweighted N (975)  (312)  (388)  (275)  (295)  (263)  (402) (261) (182) (209) (235) (360)  (171)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 35% 38% 28% 33% 36% 30% 34% 37% 16% 30% 29%
Inappropriate 51% 54% 46% 56% 52% 45% 55% 51% 48% 69% 51% 49%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 15% 15% 15% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (749) (493) (505) (216) (230) (351) (201) (697) (138) (122) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 10% 26% 66% 8% 68% 30% 32% 44% 28% 32% 36% 34%
Inappropriate 51% 85% 48% 20% 88% 16% 53% 54% 48% 56% 56% 46% 50%
Not sure 16% 5% 26% 14% 3% 17% 17% 14% 9% 16% 12% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (319) (399) (280) (301) (266) (417) (265) (184) (216) (239) (368) (175)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 41% 45% 31% 40% 45% 32% 36% 41% 24% 36% 35%
No 48% 48% 41% 55% 43% 40% 54% 53% 46% 64% 49% 45%
Not sure 14% 1% 14% 14% 17% 14% 14% 10% 14% 12% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (749) (491) (506) (216) (232) (348) (201) (696) (137) (123) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 18% 31% 69% 15% 72% 32% 39% 55% 36% 37% 39% 39%
No 48% 76% 48% 20% 79% 14% 54% 49% 36% 51% 51% 45% 46%
Not sure 14% 6% 21% 12% 6% 13% 14% 12% 9% 13% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (319)  (398)  (280)  (301)  (266)  (416) (265) (184) (216) (238) (367)  (176)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 4 - 4, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.309 to 1.684,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.232.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

70 questions not reported.

You
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